In accordance with
et [1Q02
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

W

25/10/2018 #6
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1 |
Company number M_ Fr; WF’?’?’?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ MKC Special Projects Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator's name

Full forename(s) Roderick Graham

Surname Butcher

Liquidator’s address

Building namelnumber| 79 Caroline Street

Street | Birmingham

Past town B3 1UP

County/Region ‘

o[ [T

Country ]

u Liquidator's name @

Full forename(s) © Other liquidator

Use this section to tel} us about

Surname another liquidator.

I Liquidator’s address @

Building name/number | @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | another liquidator.
|

Post town |

County/Region |

ot | | [ [T T

Country [

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

x ofs [P ER[[E

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under secticn 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[ Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Signature

X X
Signature date ’? ’? ’Tl? ’?W’T’?

04/17 Version 1.0



Rule 6.3

Statement of Affairs
MKC SPECIAL PROJECTS LIMITED

Statement as to affairs of MKC Special Projects Limited

Company No. 10487856

on the 3rd October 2018 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of
the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.



MKC Special Projects Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:

Book Debts 254,126.00 NIL
Cash at Bank 10,270.00 10,270.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors i 10,270.00

Signature //’f( C/V‘M:\(f Date 5/‘l()/l -



MKC Special Projects Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 3 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 10,270.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
. NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 10,270.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
_ NIL
10,270.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 10,270.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 10,270.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down}) ~NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 10,270.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 173,937.00
HM Revenue & Customs:- Corporation Tax 4,867.00
178,804.00

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

(168,534.00)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00

(168,534 .00)

100,00

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(168,634.00)

Signature /%” : ‘;/V'U{f\l Date S’/t 0/! g



8€¥. 810 19Q010 €0 60°510Z "18A 0S8 Sdl L jo | abed

Y \o “\W QY\)\Q? NN\ ainjeubls

£0°P08'821 Buyeyo) sepu3 ¢
09698 or/ /37 191892197 'uojseniny] ‘pecy J9)s90197 Z6 P17 SUOIBAOULU] JOOUPOOAA LOMD
89°061'29 AHBG 91 1Y 'Aasuay) 'soe|d uonels '‘asnoy [eqo|o) 'sJunoaoy JORIJUOD a|d auoy 00MO
06'892'S 0¥ 2ESY ‘oIsug ‘@y0ig As|peig ‘peoy yied Jeals) ‘YHoN xouinb3 ‘Jool4 1si14 P11 UoC. | $3)USBINJSS 13y ‘3dueul4 sjewn|n i]gle]
00°890'Y SYS £37 ‘43158019 ‘puels| Bos4 18NS J9lelS 2 % | Wun Pi1 (193592197) SUDS ¥ 3lSSED Sewoy | 00190
00 oge'z N8 wLAMN 'UOISIg 18248 USY ‘AIpunog piO 341 J0oj4 ISt ‘L 290 P17 uoldniuod 485 00S0
00'0g6') 108 ¥ ‘2aysiaisa0ia ‘uojsellny ‘Aepa sped gy $a01n18g Hoddng Ucinjonay 00HO
00°000'8¥ dd€ /37 181890197 ‘YbBnologiuany ‘peoy UCHAN 6871 V1 IUN PN 'SYD 0002
G8'Z60'SL OHB8 Z1DS 'SH3H ‘sH0gaY Pesisuels 'peoy uopAoy ‘sbuije syl €9 U0II310.4d U1 JowWieT 9y ' SU0NIBI0D JsIsel Q0D
00°029'v 138 6SM ‘2Bpup|y ‘1S9 auET aJ0WSIPPIY “ied [eandO ¢ iun siopenuod Bul 40 ooro
ZZ | 863N
¥6°990'p ‘sjiseamaN 'uojusgBuo ‘mala yieg uouag (NHAI) dun BulpueH swien Aouaajosu| SWOISND) g anuaasy W H 001D
00°2Se'S dal 118 "'weybuluig 'yLoN 19318 pIofiens ves Bies-0iAUg 0032
L9188'E ¥S| LdH ‘plojaiaH ‘saug uobuiuiod o} pajwiT (piojalaH) S921ALG |EDISBIT WD 0022
GT 46.'G) XOF 231 19Is8cie ‘AqpeQ 'sAuQ INWsay) e| P17 SUQUN|OS Japuay] SEPY U3y Q0vO
3 ssaippy BWEeN Aoy

sioypasn Auedwon - g
pajiwIT sjoafold [e1deds OMIN
SpoopA JayaIng



8€¥L 81O 12G0100 £0 010Z 13A TTOS Sdl 130 | 8bed

/[
Y w.\ou.\m\ \bﬁéj\;v\\‘ u\\ﬁ aimeubig

0o0°aoL 00°0 (1111 00} Bulejo] saljug AeupaQ i

00001 000 ool 00°L Areuipip € 1LYl ‘emuiog ‘yinowled ‘Aenp A19A0ds|q ‘asnoH awnlel sBuiploH elels  00SH

saleys  anjea
dn pied dn pelien 10 ©N |eunuoN odAQL ssalppy aleN Koy

siaployaleys - 9
pajiwi sjoafoud [e10adg DM
SpOOAA JaYolng



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Dan Trinham

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Butcher Woods

Address

79 Caroline Street

|

| Birmingham

|

[ Pos( town B3 1UP

County/Regien

= TPt

Country

|nx

[ Telephone

0121 236 6001
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U2Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House,

04/17 Version 1.0




